REC



Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

102097541

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	₽ ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-/3-02  Hirotake FUJITA, Jun-ya KOJIMA, Ayako SHIRAI, and Yoshiyuki TAKAHASHI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No  3. Name of conveyance:  Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: OJI Paper Co., Ltd.  Street Address:  7-5, Ginza 4-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applies: Even date herewith. </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10,144741</li> </ul>	Dication, the execution date of the application  B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:</li> <li>CHRISTIE, PARKER &amp; HALE, LLP</li></ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1  7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
Date: May 13, 2002 By	Name: Vincent G. Gioia 626/795-9900  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

VGG/vab

AB IRV1054641 1-\*-5/10/02 2:57 PM

PATENT REEL: 012899 FRAME: 0165

Docket No.: 48396/VGG/N74

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Vincent G. Gioia

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	signed,		and a comparable of the contract of the contra	achienti TAKAHASHT
(1)	Hirota	ake FUJITA, Jur	n-ya KOJIMA, Ayako SHIRAI and Y	OSITIYUKI TAKAHASITI
HEREB			D TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2)		APER CO., LTD.		TADAN
	a place	of business at 7-5	5, Ginza 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Toky	70, JAPAN
(3)		Ind "ACCICNIES"\ +	the entire right, title and interest in and	to any and all improvements
which	are discl	osed in the applica	ation for United States Letters Patent er	ntitled
(4) Th	ermosen	sitive Recordi	ng Material and Novel Color Dev	veloper Compounds
which	applicati	on was:	Mar. 7 2002	
	(a)	executed by the u	undersigned on (5a): May 7, 2002	
			even date herewith	
		and assigned Seria	al No.:es Patents which may be granted on said	d liti and any and all
مطامئيا	·	s for said improve	ted that the Commissioner of Patents is:	sue any and all of said Letters
Upon s of said reissue said A	said cons d ASSIGI e patent a SSIGNEE	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu E shall consider de	SSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in her agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and main	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which
Upon s of said reissue said A provide	said cons d ASSIGI e patent a SSIGNEE ed hereir	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu E shall consider de	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as
Upon sof said reissue said A provide	said cons d ASSIGI e patent a SSIGNEE ed hereir	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu E shall consider de	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as
Upon sof said reissue said A provide	said cons d ASSIGI e patent a SSIGNEE ed hereir	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu E shall consider de	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002
Upon sof said reissue said A provide	said cons d ASSIGI e patent a SSIGNEE ed hereir	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu E shall consider de I.	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002
Upon s of said reissue said A provide INVEN Hir Jur	said cons I ASSIGI Patent a SSIGNEE A hereir TOR(S)	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu shall consider de i.	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002
Upon sof said A provide INVEN  Hir  Jur  Aya	said cons d ASSIGN e patent a SSIGNEE ed herein TOR(S) rotake I	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu shall consider de i.	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002
Upon s of said reissue said A provide INVEN Hir Aya Yos	said cons d ASSIGN e patent a SSIGNEE ed herein TOR(S) rotake I	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu E shall consider de CUJITA JIMA	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002
Upon sof said A provide INVEN  Hir Aya  Yos	said cons d ASSIGN e patent a SSIGNEE ed herein TOR(S) cotake I n-ya KO ako SHII shiyuki	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu shall consider de i. FUJITA JIMA RAI TAKAHASHI	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continuint all rightful other papers; and generally estrable for aiding in securing and main   SIGNATURE  Hintshie Frights  Junga Rojumu  Uyako Shiran  Jodiyuki Takahata	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002
Upon sof said A provide INVEN  Hir Aya  Yos  WITNE	said cons d ASSIGN e patent a SSIGNEE ed herein TOR(S) cotake I n-ya KO ako SHII shiyuki	ideration, it is furth NEE, the undersign applications; execu shall consider de i. FUJITA JIMA RAI TAKAHASHI	ner agreed that, when requested, without ned will execute all divisional, continui ite all rightful other papers; and generally esirable for aiding in securing and mair	t charge to but at the expense ng, substitute, renewal, and do everything possible which ntaining patent protection as  DATE  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002  May 7, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/13/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012899 FRAME: 0166